

## Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

## NOTICE OF AWARD

## BIOCARE HEALTH RESOURCES INC.

Suite 308 64 Webjet Bldg., BMA cor. Quezon Ave., Q.C

8732-0835 / 8712-5389

Email address: kmmarasigan@yahoo.com

Attention: Ms. KATHERIN M. MARASIGAN

Authorized Representative

Dear Ms. Marasigan:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the item under QN-20221-0116 OCT (2nd Canvass) with the total bid price of **Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Pesos (P217,560.00)** has been determined to be the **Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation:** 

ItemNo.	QTY/ UNIT	ITEM	BID PRICE (PhP)
		Quarterly Laboratory Reagents for CY 2022	
1	2 kit	BUN Reagent, 500 ml	12,200.00
2		Cholesterol Reagent 500 ml	10,000.00
3		Creatinine Reagent 500 ml	3,440.00
4	2 kit	Glucose Reagent 500 ml	7,600.00
5	2 kit	HDL Direct Reagent 120 ml	57,830.00
6	2 kit	SGOT Reagent 500 ml	6,500.00
7	2 kit	SGPT Reagent 500 ml	6,500.00
8	2 kit	Triglycerides Reagents 500 ml	17,690.00
9	2 kit	Uric Acid Reagent 500 ml	15,000.00
	2 kit	HbA1c Reagent	48,000.00
	1 bot	System Solution 1000ml	12,500.00
	1 bot	System Cleaning 1000 ml	13,500.00
	2 vial	Normal Control 5ml	3,400.00
	2 vial	Abnormal Control 5ml	3,400.00
		* *Reagents compatible with Selectra ProS Machine ** with exclusive distributorship	Comply Comply Comply
		** Expiration date of at least 2 yrs from the date of purchase *** BFAD/FDA approved	Comply
		GRAND TOTAL	PhP217,560.00

A Purchase Order/Contract shall be issued at the soonest possible time.

Pursuant to Sections 6.2 and 6.3 of GPPB Resolution 09-2020 dated 07 May 2020, you have been allowed to submit an unnotarized Omnibus Sworn, subject to submission of a notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement after award of contract but before payment;"

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. and other bank details. Further, suppliers shall shoulder the cost of transferring payment from this Office's Servicing Bank (Landbank) to other Servicing Banks, pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated 28 December 2018.1

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

WARREN REX H. LIONG, Overall Deputy Ombudsman Ta-

Date:

KATHERIN M . MARASIGAN

23 NOVEMBER 2022 / 11:35A.M.

(Date and time of receipt)

\*Kindly faxemail to sender to acknowledge receipt NOA 22-1-048 Notice of Award to Biocare Health Resources Inc. for QN-22-1-0116 OCT

BAC Secretariat - Main: 8479-7300 local 2206 (TF) \* bac ombudsman@hotmail.com/bac@ombudsman.gov.ph

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MDPS) Due Creditors/Payees.